

S.T (SPL) 27/19
S.C (SPL) 62/18

Order No. 33
15.07.2023

Sole accused person on court bail is absent by petition praying for time.
Prayer is considered and allowed.
Prosecution takes no step.
Heard Ld. Advocate for the accused person who submits that accused wants to adduce as many as three witnesses on his behalf.
Accordingly, Ld. Defence Counsel is directed to file a list of desired witnesses along with their names and addresses.
Case is adjourned.
To 18.9.23 for evidence of DW and filing list of witnesses in the mean time.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB00787)

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB00787)