

S.T (SPL) 27/19
S.C (SPL) 62/18

Order No. 40
29.07.2024

In view of auspicious Srabani Mela festival, resolution is taken by Local Bar requesting not to pass any adverse order if no steps are taken by them. Sole accused Subhankar Santra on court bail is present by filing hazira through his Ld. Advocate.

Ld. Spl.P.P is present on behalf of State (Prosecution) .

Date is fixed for D.W.1.

Ld. Advocate for the accused files attendance of one D.W being the accused of this case.

The witness Subhankar Santra is examined as D.W.1 in full and his cross-examination is deferred on the verbal prayer of prosecution).

To date (30.7.24) for cross-examination of D.W.1 and examination of D.W 2.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB01486)

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB01486)