

S.T (SPL) 27/19  
S.C (SPL) 62/18

Order No. 41  
30.07.2024

Sole accused Subhankar Santra on court bail is present by filing hazira through his Ld. Advocate.  
Ld. Spl.P.P is present on behalf of State (Prosecution) .  
Date is fixed for cross-examination of D.W.1 and examination of D.W 2.  
Ld. Advocate for the accused files attendance of one D.W.1 being the accused of this case and one Kakuli Santra.  
At this stage, Ld.Spl.P.P. orally prays for time.  
Heard both sides.  
Prayer is considered and allowed.  
Date fixed for evidence of D.W on 31.7.24 is deferred.  
A fresh schedule for examination of D/W is drawn up as hereunder:-  
To 27.8.24 for cross-examination of D.W.1 Subhankar Santra.  
To 28.8.24 for examination of D.W.2.  
To 29.8.24 for examination of D.W.3.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Chandannagore, Hooghly  
(WB01486)

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Chandannagore, Hooghly  
(WB01486)