

S.T (SPL) 27/19
S.C (SPL) 62/18

Order No. 42
27.08.2024

Sole accused Subhankar Santra on court bail is absent by tiime petition along with xerox copy of one medical prescription through his Ld. Advocate.
Ld. Spl.P.P is present on behalf of State (Prosecution) .
Date is fixed for cross-examination of D.W.1 Subhankar Santra.
Heard both sides.
Prayer for time is considered and allowed.
To date (28.8.24) for evidence of D.W.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB01486)

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB01486)