

S.T (SPL) 27/19
S.C (SPL) 62/18

Order No. 49
21.04.2025

The sole accused, Subhankar Santrak, who is on court bail, is present by filing hazira through his Ld. Advocate.
The date was fixed for appointment of fresh Special Public Prosecutor and cross-examination of D.W.1.
Ld.Advocate Smt. Annapurna Chakraborty has been appointed as new Ld. Spl.P.P in this case.
Ld.Spl.P.P, Smt. Annapurna Chakraborty is present on behalf of the State (Prosecution) and has filed her appointment letter along with a petition praying for time on the grounds stated therein.
Heard both sides.
The prayer for time is considered and allowed.
The case is adjourned.
Fix 24.6.25 for cross-examination of D.W.1.
Fix 25.6.25 for cross-examination of D.W.2 and D.W.3.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB01486)

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB01486)